COMMISSIONERS’ COURT

PERSONNEL CHANGES

Name
Emily Blankenship

Dana Wyant

Correction
Richard Springsteen

Current Dept
County Court at Law Clerks

Sheriff's Office

Jail Operations

Dept # Current Title

0820
5001

5030

Deputy County Clerk I
Information Clerk/Receptionist

Detention Officer

Crnt Salary Grade

$34,990
$32,467

$53,601

532
531

550

August 24, 2020

New Dept
County Court at Law Clerks

Jail Operations

Jail Operations

Dept #
0820

5030

5030

New Title
Deputy County Clerk II

Information Clerk/Receptionist

Detention Officer

New Salary Grade

$37,842
$32,467

$53,601

533
531

550

Min?
YES
YES

% chg
8%
0%

0%

Eff Date
8/24/2020

8/24/2020

8/10/2020

Notes
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion

HR Pre-Approval; Lateral

$800 Equipment Allowance



